Mahurangi Transport Network Group

SCHOOL BUS ROUTE No: 1561
CONTROLLING SCHOOL: Mahurangi College

SCHOOLS SERVED: Mahurangi College / Matakana Primary
AREA(S) SERVED: Takatu Peninsula / Matakana Road to Warkworth

DEPARTURE POINTS AND ROUTE DESCRIPTION

AM

Run 1 Primary and Secondary

Depart Christian Bay

Return to Baddleys Beach Road

Terminus corner Clinton and Kookaburra Roads
To Whitmore Road

Terminus corner Whitmore and Howelen Roads
To Matakana Primary Meet bus 2

Direct Matakana to College

Run 2

Primary Only

Depart Mahurangi College

Terminus Anderson Road

Terminus Veg shop corner Sharp Road
Matakana Primary

PM

Run 1 Primary Only

Depart Matakana Primary

Terminus end of Green Road

Terminus wright Road first one lane bridge
Terminus Veg shop corner Sharp Road
Terminus Anderson Road

To Mahurangi College

Run 2 Primary and Secondary

Depart Mahurangi College

First stop Tamahunga Drive

Matakana Primary School

Meet bus 2 at Matakana Primary

Terminus corner Whitmore and Howelen Roads
To Baddleys Beach Road

Terminus corner Clinton and Kookaburra Roads
Terminus Christian Bay

When College closed

BUS 7

APPROX TIMES

0730

0740

0750
0805
0820

0825
0830
0832
0840

1445
1450
1500
1507
1510

1535
1545
1548
1545
1555

1605
1615

Will run as normal for Matakana Primary only. PM run 2 will be earlier



