SCHOOL BUS ROUTE No: 1561

BUS 7

CONTROLLING SCHOOL: Mahurangi College

SCHOOLS SERVED: Mahurangi College / Matakana Primary

AREA(S) SERVED: Takatu Peninsula / Matakana Road to Warkworth

DEPARTURE POINTS AND ROUTE DESCRIPTION	APPROX TIMES
AM	
Run 1 Primary and Secondary	
Depart Christian Bay	0730
Return to Baddleys Beach Road	07.40
Terminus corner Clinton and Kookaburra Roads	0740
To Whitmore Road	0750
Terminus corner Whitmore and Howelen Roads	0750
To Matakana Primary Meet bus 2	0805
Direct Matakana to College	0820
Run 2	
Primary Only	
Depart Mahurangi College	0825
Terminus Anderson Road	0830
Terminus Veg shop corner Sharp Road	0832
Matakana Primary	0840
PM	
PM Run 1 Primary Only	
	1445
Run 1 Primary Only	1445 1450
Run 1 Primary Only Depart Matakana Primary	
Run 1 Primary Only Depart Matakana Primary Terminus end of Green Road Terminus wright Road first one lane bridge Terminus Veg shop corner Sharp Road	1450 1500 1507
Run 1 Primary Only Depart Matakana Primary Terminus end of Green Road Terminus wright Road first one lane bridge	1450 1500
Run 1 Primary Only Depart Matakana Primary Terminus end of Green Road Terminus wright Road first one lane bridge Terminus Veg shop corner Sharp Road	1450 1500 1507
Run 1 Primary Only Depart Matakana Primary Terminus end of Green Road Terminus wright Road first one lane bridge Terminus Veg shop corner Sharp Road Terminus Anderson Road To Mahurangi College	1450 1500 1507
Run 1 Primary Only Depart Matakana Primary Terminus end of Green Road Terminus wright Road first one lane bridge Terminus Veg shop corner Sharp Road Terminus Anderson Road To Mahurangi College Run 2 Primary and Secondary	1450 1500 1507 1510
Run 1 Primary Only Depart Matakana Primary Terminus end of Green Road Terminus wright Road first one lane bridge Terminus Veg shop corner Sharp Road Terminus Anderson Road To Mahurangi College Run 2 Primary and Secondary Depart Mahurangi College	1450 1500 1507 1510
Run 1 Primary Only Depart Matakana Primary Terminus end of Green Road Terminus wright Road first one lane bridge Terminus Veg shop corner Sharp Road Terminus Anderson Road To Mahurangi College Run 2 Primary and Secondary Depart Mahurangi College First stop Tamahunga Drive	1450 1500 1507 1510
Run 1 Primary Only Depart Matakana Primary Terminus end of Green Road Terminus wright Road first one lane bridge Terminus Veg shop corner Sharp Road Terminus Anderson Road To Mahurangi College Run 2 Primary and Secondary Depart Mahurangi College First stop Tamahunga Drive Matakana Primary School	1450 1500 1507 1510 1535 1545 1548
Run 1 Primary Only Depart Matakana Primary Terminus end of Green Road Terminus wright Road first one lane bridge Terminus Veg shop corner Sharp Road Terminus Anderson Road To Mahurangi College Run 2 Primary and Secondary Depart Mahurangi College First stop Tamahunga Drive Matakana Primary School Meet bus 2 at Matakana Primary	1450 1500 1507 1510 1535 1545 1548 1545
Run 1 Primary Only Depart Matakana Primary Terminus end of Green Road Terminus wright Road first one lane bridge Terminus Veg shop corner Sharp Road Terminus Anderson Road To Mahurangi College Run 2 Primary and Secondary Depart Mahurangi College First stop Tamahunga Drive Matakana Primary School Meet bus 2 at Matakana Primary Terminus corner Whitmore and Howelen Roads	1450 1500 1507 1510 1535 1545 1548
Run 1 Primary Only Depart Matakana Primary Terminus end of Green Road Terminus wright Road first one lane bridge Terminus Veg shop corner Sharp Road Terminus Anderson Road To Mahurangi College Run 2 Primary and Secondary Depart Mahurangi College First stop Tamahunga Drive Matakana Primary School Meet bus 2 at Matakana Primary Terminus corner Whitmore and Howelen Roads To Baddleys Beach Road	1450 1500 1507 1510 1535 1545 1548 1545 1555
Run 1 Primary Only Depart Matakana Primary Terminus end of Green Road Terminus wright Road first one lane bridge Terminus Veg shop corner Sharp Road Terminus Anderson Road To Mahurangi College Run 2 Primary and Secondary Depart Mahurangi College First stop Tamahunga Drive Matakana Primary School Meet bus 2 at Matakana Primary Terminus corner Whitmore and Howelen Roads	1450 1500 1507 1510 1535 1545 1548 1545

When College closed

Will run as normal for Matakana Primary only. PM run 2 will be earlier